
Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 

Gruppen Resultate 1.Runde Auflage

2021/2022

Kategorie A

1187Guggisberg MS 1 1188Guggisberg MS 2

1175Schwarzenburg SpS 1 1196Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1

1188Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 1171Bern Stadtschützen 1

Kategorie B1

1131Gampelen SpS 1 1175Bramberg VSG 1

1175Thörigen SpS 1 1132Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr

1156Vechigen SpS 1 1130Biel/Bienne SpS 1

Kategorie B2

1141Schwarzenburg SpS 2 1168Münsingen SpS 1

1177Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1 1173Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2

1151Wattenwil LG 1 1177Thörigen SpS 2

Kategorie C1

1176Guggisberg MS 3 0Freilos

1154Oberbalm SpS 1 0Freilos

1171Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2 0Freilos



Gruppenmeisterschaft Gewehr 10m 

Rangliste 1.Runde Auflage

2021/2022

Kategorie A

1 1 0 0 21Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 1196

2 1 0 0 21Guggisberg MS 2 1188

3 1 0 0 21Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 1 1188

4 0 0 1 01Guggisberg MS 1 1187

5 0 0 1 01Schwarzenburg SpS 1 1175

6 0 0 1 01Bern Stadtschützen 1 1171

Kategorie B1

1 1 0 0 21Thörigen SpS 1 1175

2 1 0 0 21Bramberg VSG 1 1175

3 1 0 0 21Vechigen SpS 1 1156

4 0 0 1 01Armbrust Aegerten Luftgewehr 2 1132

5 0 0 1 01Gampelen SpS 1 1131

6 0 0 1 01Biel/Bienne SpS 1 1130

Kategorie B2

1 1 0 0 21Thörigen SpS 2 1177

2 1 0 0 21Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1 1177

3 1 0 0 21Münsingen SpS 1 1168

4 0 0 1 01Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 1173

5 0 0 1 01Wattenwil LG 1 1151

6 0 0 1 01Schwarzenburg SpS 2 1141

Kategorie C1

1 1 0 0 21Guggisberg MS 3 1176

2 1 0 0 21Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2 1171

3 1 0 0 21Oberbalm SpS 1 1154

4 0 0 1 01Freilos 0

5 0 0 1 01Freilos 0

6 0 0 1 01Freilos 0



Meisterschaft Gewehr 10 Meter Saison 
Einzelrangliste 1.Runde Auflage

2021/2022

Rang   Name                                Jg.   Verein                                  Kat.        1.P.      2.P.      3.P.     4.P.     Total     

Berger Andreas 1950 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 100 100 100 4001 SV

Nauer Max 1961 Guggisberg 100 100 100 100 4002 V

Schulthess Renato 1960 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 100 99 100 3993 V

Baumgartner Heinz 1961 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 99 99 100 100 3984 V

Habegger Gottfried 1945 Bramberg 100 99 99 100 3985 SV

Vogt Bernd 1944 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 100 100 99 99 3986 SV

Mezenen Christof 1966 Guggisberg 100 100 99 99 3987 S

Bachofner Paul 1956 Guggisberg 98 99 100 100 3978 V

Kämpfer Urs 1957 Guggisberg 100 100 98 99 3979 V

Burkhalter Martin 1958 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 99 100 98 39710 V

Dennler Lilian 1961 Thörigen Sportschützen 100 100 99 98 39711 V

Schwarzentrub Jürg 1943 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 100 99 99 98 39612 SV

Beyeler Hans 1956 Guggisberg 98 99 98 100 39513 V

Wasem Andreas 1959 Schwarzenburg 98 100 97 100 39514 V

Schär Martin 1972 Thörigen Sportschützen 98 99 99 99 39515 S

Häuselmann Markus 1959 Zollikofen 100 98 98 99 39516 V

Burri Peter 1952 Guggisberg 100 100 96 99 39517 V

Eicher Dieter 1946 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 100 99 98 98 39518 SV

Zbinden Jakob 1949 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 96 98 100 100 39419 SV

Böhlen Rudolf 1959 Bern Stadtschützen 100 96 98 100 39420 V

Sieber Hugo 1951 Münsingen 100 97 99 98 39421 SV

Frauchiger Theo 1960 Vechigen 97 98 98 100 39322 V

Marti Ernst 1947 Wattenwil 98 99 96 100 39323 SV

Schweizer Erwin 1962 Zollikofen 98 98 97 99 39224 V

Ulrich Andreas 1965 Guggisberg 97 97 100 98 39225 S

Ruef Karl 1952 Münsingen 98 96 100 98 39226 SV

Zurbuchen Hans-Peter 1953 Bramberg 95 100 99 98 39227 V

Neuenschwander Martin 1944 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 98 97 99 98 39228 SV

Hofstetter Michael 1974 Zollikofen 98 97 97 99 39129 S

Staudenmann Franz 1954 Zollikofen 95 98 100 98 39130 V

Zbinden Walter 1962 Guggisberg 97 98 98 98 39131 S

Staudenmann Roger 1975 Zollikofen 97 99 97 98 39132 S

Dennler René 1957 Thörigen Sportschützen 97 98 99 97 39133 V

Flückiger Paul 1942 Thörigen Sportschützen 98 98 98 97 39134 SV

Zahnd Ernst 1951 Schwarzenburg 99 97 98 97 39135 SV

Bernet Andreas 1958 Wattenwil 98 98 99 96 39136 V

Schmid Ulrich 1945 Bern Stadtschützen 96 99 97 98 39037 SV

Rohrbach Fritz 1967 Oberbalm 98 98 96 98 39038 S

Hänni Rolf 1957 Thörigen Sportschützen 94 97 99 99 38939 V

Binggeli Kurt 1954 Schwarzenburg 96 98 97 98 38940 V

Buchmeier Eduard 1954 Thörigen Sportschützen 98 97 98 96 38941 V

Beyeler Daniel 1953 Oberbalm 99 97 98 95 38942 V

Ruchti Erwin 1957 Zollikofen 98 98 96 96 38843 V

Michel Erwin 1955 Sportschützen Biel 99 94 95 99 38744 V

Stöckli Fritz 1957 Bern Stadtschützen 97 97 98 95 38745 V

Mischler Hans-Rudolf 1951 Guggisberg 93 97 98 98 38646 SV

Roth Anton 1943 Bramberg 97 96 95 97 38547 SV

Binggeli Peter 1945 Schwarzenburg 96 96 97 96 38548 SV



Rang   Name                                Jg.   Verein                                  Kat.        1.P.      2.P.      3.P.     4.P.     Total     

Länzlinger Theres 1958 Bern Stadtschützen 95 98 96 95 38449 V

Volery Michel 1953 Sportschützen Biel 94 94 97 98 38350 V

Schöni Rudolf 1950 Münsingen 95 96 95 96 38251 SV

Jau Andreas 1958 Vechigen 96 96 94 96 38252 V

Aigner Werner 1954 Gampelen 96 94 96 95 38153 V

Winkelmann Arnold 1936 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 95 98 93 95 38154 SV

Bütikofer Peter 1951 Vechigen 96 96 95 94 38155 SV

Mast Hanspeter 1956 Schwarzenburg 91 96 95 98 38056 V

Tribolet Alfred 1955 Gampelen 94 95 95 96 38057 V

Grogg René 1950 Bramberg 92 96 97 95 38058 SV

Fuhrer Fritz 1952 Burgdorf Stadtschützen 97 96 94 93 38059 SV

Hess Hanspeter 1958 Schwarzenburg 93 94 93 96 37660 V

Scheidegger Peter 1958 Bern Stadtschützen 86 94 96 99 37561 V

Hinni Werner 1965 Oberbalm 94 97 96 88 37562 S

Zwicker Felix 1947 Münsingen 91 96 90 95 37263 SV

Zbinden Christian 1966 Schwarzenburg 92 89 96 94 37164 S

Koch Emil 1944 Gampelen 92 96 90 92 37065 SV

Jakob Anton 1969 Münsingen 93 95 90 91 36966 S

Messerli Urs 1958 Wattenwil 91 89 91 96 36767 V

Spreng Hans-Rudolf 1953 Wattenwil 90 93 90 89 36268 V

Stebler Hansjörg 1947 Sportschützen Biel 91 92 86 91 36069 SV

Winkelmann Martin 1964 Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew 80 93 93 93 35970 S



Gruppenkontrolle GM  1.Runde Auflage 

1188Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew A

Vogt Bernd 100 100 99 99 398

Schwarzentrub Jürg 100 99 99 98 396

Zbinden Jakob 96 98 100 100 394

1132Armbrust Aegerten Luftgew B1

Neuenschwander Marti 98 97 99 98 392

Winkelmann Arnold 95 98 93 95 381

Winkelmann Martin 80 93 93 93 359

1171Bern Stadtschützen 1 A

Böhlen Rudolf 100 96 98 100 394

Schmid Ulrich 96 99 97 98 390

Stöckli Fritz 97 97 98 95 387

1130Biel/Bienne SpS 1 B1

Michel Erwin 99 94 95 99 387

Volery Michel 94 94 97 98 383

Stebler Hansjörg 91 92 86 91 360

1175Bramberg VSG 1 B1

Habegger Gottfried 100 99 99 100 398

Zurbuchen Hans-Peter 95 100 99 98 392

Roth Anton 97 96 95 97 385

1196Burgdorf Stadtschützen 1 A

Berger Andreas 100 100 100 100 400

Schulthess Renato 100 100 99 100 399

Burkhalter Martin 100 99 100 98 397

1173Burgdorf Stadtschützen 2 B2

Baumgartner Heinz 99 99 100 100 398

Eicher Dieter 100 99 98 98 395

Fuhrer Fritz 97 96 94 93 380

1131Gampelen SpS 1 B1

Aigner Werner 96 94 96 95 381

Tribolet Alfred 94 95 95 96 380

Koch Emil 92 96 90 92 370

1187Guggisberg MS 1 A

Kämpfer Urs 100 100 98 99 397

Burri Peter 100 100 96 99 395

Beyeler Hans 98 99 98 100 395

1188Guggisberg MS 2 A

Nauer Max 100 100 100 100 400

Bachofner Paul 98 99 100 100 397

Zbinden Walter 97 98 98 98 391

1176Guggisberg MS 3 C1

Mezenen Christof 100 100 99 99 398

Ulrich Andreas 97 97 100 98 392

Mischler Hans-Rudolf 93 97 98 98 386

1168Münsingen SpS 1 B2

Sieber Hugo 100 97 99 98 394

Ruef Karl 98 96 100 98 392

Schöni Rudolf 95 96 95 96 382

1154Oberbalm SpS 1 4

Rohrbach Fritz 98 98 96 98 390

Beyeler Daniel 99 97 98 95 389

Hinni Werner 94 97 96 88 375

1175Schwarzenburg Sps 1 A

Wasem Andreas 98 100 97 100 395

Zahnd Ernst 99 97 98 97 391

Binggeli Kurt 96 98 97 98 389

1141Schwarzenburg Sps 2 B2

Binggeli Peter 96 96 97 96 385

Mast Hanspeter 91 96 95 98 380

Hess Hanspeter 93 94 93 96 376

1175Thörigen SpS 1 2

Schär Martin 98 99 99 99 395

Flückiger Paul 98 98 98 97 391

Hänni Rolf 94 97 99 99 389

1177Thörigen SpS 2 3

Dennler Lilian 100 100 99 98 397

Dennler René 97 98 99 97 391

Buchmeier Eduard 98 97 98 96 389

1156Vechigen SpS 1 B1

Frauchiger Theo 97 98 98 100 393

Jau Andreas 96 96 94 96 382

Bütikofer Peter 96 96 95 94 381

1151Wattenwil LG 1 B2

Marti Ernst 98 99 96 100 393

Bernet Andreas 98 98 99 96 391

Messerli Urs 91 89 91 96 367

1177Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 1 B2

Häuselmann Markus 100 98 98 99 395

Staudenmann Roger 97 99 97 98 391

Staudenmann Franz 95 98 100 98 391

1171Zollikofen 10M-Schützen 2 4

Schweizer Erwin 98 98 97 99 392

Hofstetter Michael 98 97 97 99 391

Ruchti Erwin 98 98 96 96 388


